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Michael Allen MikeAllenAKarate@aol.com Mike Allen American Karate Tampa FL USA 5 www.MikeAllenAmericanKarate.com
Janson Andrews Champion@ncez.net Champion Karate Center Lake Waccamaw NC USA 1 www.karatequest.com
Rick Avery stuntjunky@aol.com Stunt Coordinator Granada Hills CA USA 1 None
Charles Baines kicks@acninc.net Baines Karate Institute Temperanceville VA USA 3 None
Randy Ballard rsballard@firsthealth.org Champion Karate & Kickboxing Pinehurst NC USA 4 www.kickboxfitness.com
Paul J Barber no-email-address Tiger Crane Martial Arts None NY USA 4 None
Michael Baran Dragonfarms@compuserve.com None Toronto Ontario Canada 1 None
Matt Barrow no-email-address None Palm Beach Gardens FL USA 1 None
Alex Barth dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Jerry Beasley jlbeasle@radford.edu AIKIA@Radford University Karate College Christiansburg VA USA 8 www.aikia.net
Greg Bissette gbissette@prodigy.net None Rock Mountain NC USA 1 None
Chet Blalock cbimb@bellsouth.net Blalock's International Martial Arts & Boxing AEast Ridge TN USA 6 None
Chris Boyle Cboyle@merionpump.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Wynnewood PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Allen Branch FCCLIFECENTER@aol.com American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 6 www.Sportsplex.center.com
Olinda Branch abamas@aol.com American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 1 www.Sportsplex.center.com
Chris Braun dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Shaun Burns Champion@ncez.net Champion Karate Center Council NC USA 1 www.karatequest.com
Rob Buckland rbucklandc@usa.net F.E.A.R.S. LTD Karate/Kickboxing Williamsburg VA USA 5 www.martialartscamp.com
David Bybee Bybeemartialarts@aol.com Bybee Martial Arts Largo FL USA 4 None
Dennis J. Campo kyosah@wisdomway.net Wisdom Way Martial Arts Pelham NY USA 2 www.wisdomway.net
Dominic Carrejo hulahowdy@aol.com Champion Kickbox Fitness Center San Antonio TX USA 4 None
Lawrence Carroll lhc_000@yahoo.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Devon PA USA 4 www.nackordkarate.com
Brian Cartrette pbrianc@alltel.net None Wiston Salem NC USA 2 None
Sibora Chan dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 5 www.nackordkarate.com
John Chappell sfa2595@bellsouth.net Chappell Karate Academy Griffin GA USA 5 None
Eric V Chester greatimpressions1@juno.com World Champion 48 Kickboxing Clarksville TN USA 1 None
Ron Chewning CHEWNBEAR@aol.com American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 3 None
Joe Ciccarone dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Bill Clark srmaster@aol.com None None ?? USA 1 None
Buzz Conroy buzzcon1@juno.com Buzz Conroy Karate & Kickboxing Goodfellow AFB TX USA 1 None
Connie Cooper dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Paoli PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Ronald A Copeland rcopeland1@triad.rr.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing High Point NC USA 5 http://www.teamcopeland.com/
James MichaeDelmont mike@daimyo.net DAIMYO MARTIAL ARTS Wesley Chapel FL USA 1 www.daimyo.net
Jim Demetrios jdemetrios@yahoo.com Art In Combat Productions Matawan NJ USA 5 www.artincombat.com
Jeff L DeVore shihan@devoreacademy.com Devore Academy of Martial Arts Mt. Zion IL USA 5 www.devoreacademy.com
David Dise dwdise@comcast.net Virginia Fitness and health Richmond VA USA 5 None
Mike Dobson MIKEDOBSON2@WMCONNECT.COM Mike Dobson American Karate Kickboxing Rome GA USA 6 None
Ciro Dominguez CTCA33@cs.com American Dragon Dojo Tampa FL USA 2 None
Eddie Dominguez eddiedominguez@hotmail.com/EDOMINAmerican Dragon Dojo Tampa FL USA 2 None
Don Donevan no-email-address None Yancyville NC USA 2 None
Mike Donovan sensei@olympickarate.on.ca Olympic Karate Limited London Ontario Canada 7 www.olympickarate.on.ca
Danny Dring dannydring@sprintmail.com Danny Dring's Living Defense Martial Arts Sherwood AR USA 5 None
Erick Easter eeaster@ukacademy.com Ultimate Karate Academy Midlothian VA USA 3 www.ukacademy.com
Charlie Eaton kickboxman@aol.com One on One Training Center Winchester MA USA 3 www.oneononetrainingcenter.com
Danny E Eaton ehaleigh@aol.com None Trinity NC USA 2 None
Jeffrey Edwards steepJ1@aol.com HaganaH-USA/Florida Israeli Combat Self-DePlantation FL USA 1 www.fight2survive.com
John Exum john@karateamerica.com Karate America Sunrise (Ft. Lauderdale) FL USA 2 www.karateamerican.com
Patrica Fannin None Jim Graden's Cardio Karate Center Pinellas Park FL USA 1 None
Rusty Ferguson Rsjferguson@aol.com CrossRoad of American Martial Arts Institute Kokomo IN USA 1 None
Thomas Fischer tomfischer5@hotmail.com TL Fischer Reality Based Self-Defense Wausaukee WI USA 6 None
Richard Flores no-email-address HaganaH-USA/Florida Israeli Combat Self-DeSunrise FL USA 1 www.fight2survive.com
Brian Gates championkicks@aol.com American Champion Centers of PennsylvaniaPatton PA USA 3 www.americanchampionmaster.com
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Terry Gay IKBA@aol.com SUPER 'T' KARATE Grand Rapids MI USA 6 http://members.aol.com/combatkick
Tony Geouge kickbox@sccoast.net Champion Karate Center Little River SC USA 4 www.karatequest.com
Freddy Goad fgoad79703@aol.com Kung Fu USA High Point NC USA 2 None
Tim Golby timgolby@yahoo.com Tracy's Karate Kirkwood MO USA 1 None
Mike Goza no-email-address Blalock Martial Arts Academy Chattanooga TN USA 1 None
Jim Graden napmajim@aol.com Jim Graden's Cardio Karate Center Seminole FL USA 6 www.ultimatebodyshaping.com
John Graden JGraden@aol.com NAPMA Clearwater FL USA 7 www.napma.com
Mark Graden mgraden@napma.com Jim Graden's Cardio Karate Center Seminole FL USA 5 www.napma.com
John Graham Grahams4@netzero.net West Mobile Gym, Fitness, Kung Fu Mobile AL USA 6 None
Warren D Graham Jr wgraham@plcmc.org None Indian Trail NC USA 1 None
Thomas J Greenage tgreenage@msn.com AmeriKick - American Karate Studio Langhorne PA USA 1 www.amerikick.com
Dr. Roger Greene rogergreene@starband.net Tracy's Karate Club Tulsa OK USA 8 None
John Greene OTJG@aol.com None Richmond VA USA 3 None
Keith Griffin mastrgrif@aol.com Griffin Martial Arts Minneapolis MN USA 6 None
Richard Guillen GuillenR@MLHS.ORG Nackord Kenpo Karate Havertown PA USA 3 www.nackordkarate.com
Dr. Maung Gyi no-email-address American Bando Association Athens OH USA 10 None
Bill Hall HALLSKY123@aol.com None The Woodlands TX USA 4 None
Matt Hamilton JuJuPopeye@aol.com Danny Dring's Living Defense Martial Arts NLR AR USA 3 None
Jeff Handler handler@voicenet.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Kurt Hasley hasman54@aol.com Blalock's International Martial Arts & Boxing ASignal Mt TN USA 1 None
Jerry Hewitt no-email-address None Jacksonvile FL USA 2 None
Tom Hines thines@earthlink.net Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Michael Holcomb steve@energyconsultants.com Craig Smith Karate Institute Virginia Beach VA USA Jr 1 None
Gerard Honore' gmhonore@earthlink.net Kicks and Punches Karate Academy San Antonio TX USA 1 None
Kevin R Hudson kevin@teamhurricane.com/krhudson@mHurricane Martial Arts Center Inc. Lyman SC USA 5 www.teamhurricane.com
Martin J Huff roosterru@yahoo.com World Champion 48 Kickboxing Clarksville TN USA 2 None
Chris James no-email-address HaganaH-USA/Florida Israeli Combat Self-DeSunrise FL USA 1 www.fight2survive.com
Doug Jones no-email-address Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 3 www.nackordkarate.com
Mike Lee Kanarek info@fight2survive.com Haganah-USA/IDF Systems Davie FL USA 5 www.fight2survive.com
Nelson LeBron no-email-address Craig Smith Karate Institute Virginia Beach VA USA 1 None
Sean Kelley Kenpo5@aol.com Kelley Karate Center Greenacres FL USA 5 www.chinesekaratefederation.com
Ray Klingenberg 4rayk@bellsouth.net None West Palm Beach FL USA 3 www.GyroCom.com
Joe Lewis Joelewiskarate@aol.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 10 www.kickboxfitness.com
Jim Llewellyn jtjmartialarts@charter.net JTJ Karate Systems Cumberland MD USA 1 None
Christeena (NLockwood youneedsomemilk@aol.com Side Kick Karate China Grove NC USA 1 None
Charlie Lysak lysaksento@aol.com Lysak's Self Defense Academy Ludlow MA USA 5 www.realityconnection.com
Walt Lysak sensei@realityconnection.com Lysak's Self Defense Academy Ludlow MA USA 5 www.realityconnection.com
Craig MacDonald ofc88@juno.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Mike MacFarland no-email-address None None ?? USA 1 None
Phil Maldonato no-email-address Iron Wolverines Martial Arts Academy Williamstown NJ USA 6 None
Curt Malyar usakarate1@mindspring.com Curt Malyar's USA Karate Johnson City TN USA 4 None
Raymond Manns no-email-address Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Dennis Mariano no-email-address Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Ian Marshall marshall@aikia.net Inter-Range Combat Systems Stuarts Draft VA USA 4 www.AIKIA.net/www.mnkenpo.com
Bob Mauro TSOHG1960@aol.com U.S. Karate Academy Island Park NY USA 6 www.uskarateacademy.com
John Maynard kickbox2@bellsouth.net Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 5 www.kickboxfitness.com
Justin McDaniel UNIFORMXPRESS@aol.com Side Kick Karate Salisbury NC USA 1 www.sidekickkarate.com
Larry McFayden Maelstrom1168@aol.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 4 None
Scott Mckenzie no-email-address None None ?? USA 1 None
Norman Mclinden Norm_McLinden@waters.com Northeastern Tae Kwon Do Academy Inc Bellingham MA USA 4 None
Bill McNabb clanmacnab@aol.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Devon PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
W.David Medina dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 2 www.nackordkarate.com
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Kenneth M. Migdol kenmigdol@aol.com Kens Kenpo Karate Jupiter FL USA 6 None
Mark Miskelley no-email-address American Karate Systems Dillon CO USA 5 None
Jack L Morris akskenpo@comcast.net/akskenpo@eartAmerican Karate Studios Tallahassee FL USA 2 www.akskenpo.com
Joe Nuelle Joe_Nuelle@maymerchandising.com/joeThe Martial Arts Center St Louis MO USA 1 http://www.kenpousa.com
Jeff Mullen jmullen@memphis.edu Mid South USA Karate Germantown TN USA 5 None
John Munn jmunn525@aol.com Jmunn's Karate Studio/Joe Lewis Wilmington NC USA 2 None
Dennis Nackord dnack@verizon.net Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 8 www.nackordkarate.com
John Kevin Nedley kevinnedley@wmconnect.com None Wilmington NC USA 1 None
Lincoln Oviedo lincoln13@adelphia.net Todovale-Valetodo Linden VA USA 5 None
Jeff Palmer no-email-address American Karate Wilmington DE USA 1 None
Lane Parsons lanejfjkd@aol.com Blalock's IMB Academy Ringgold GA USA 1 None
Vince Patrick Champion@ncez.net Champion Karate Center Whiteville NC USA 1 www.karatequest.com
Eric Patterson epatters@sbcglobal.net Martial Arts Center Fenton MO USA 1 www.kenpousa.com
Rob (John) Payne americankarate35@yahoo.com American Karate Systems Reidsville NC USA 2 None
Kenneth Pearson fenris111@aol.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 1 None
Stephen G Pellegrini sgp@abs-pa.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Media PA USA 1 www.abs-pa.com
Ronald W Perdue MD R_perdue@billsouth.net West Mobile Gym, Fitness, Kung Fu Mobile AL USA 1 None
Stephen Perez no-email-address HaganaH-USA/Florida Israeli Combat Self-DeSunrise FL USA 2 www.fight2survive.com
Trent Perri no-email-address American Olympic Karate Yonkers NY USA 5 None
Howard Petchler ifc@aol.com None Atlanta GA USA 6 None
Bill Peterson teampeterson49442@yahoo.com Team Peterson Karate Muskegon MI USA 3 None
Michael A Pettit mba30map@voicenet.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Houston TX USA 2 www.nackordkarate.com
Amanda Phillips no-email-address American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 1 None
Jonathan C. Phipps phippss@earthlink.net Ketsugo Karate Do Walkertown NC USA 2 None
Richard Raciti edge57@bellatlantic.net The Edge Kickboxing and Fitness Elmwood Park NJ USA 6 www.edgekickboxing.com
Rick Ramsdell 4ramsdel@gte.net Jim Graden's Cardio Karate Center Seminole FL USA 1 None
Mike Ramsey no-email-address None None ?? USA 1 None
Larry Ritchie abbahouston@pdq.net American Black Belt Academy Huston TX USA 4 http://www.abbahouston.com
Jose Rodriguez dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Rick Rogers hangingout@charter.net Academy of Martial Arts Princeton WV USA 1 None
Efrain Ruiz no-email-address HaganaH-USA/Florida Israeli Combat Self-DeHialeah FL USA 1 www.haganah.com
Mark Schiffman no-email-address None Folsom PA USA 1 None
Steven Schnitzler SSIgnatz@cs.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 1 None
Mickey Scodova mscodova@hotmail.com Scodova Karate & Kickboxing Mansfield OH USA 5 None
David Seelhorst dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Jason M. Semanyk jaysem@erols.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Downingtown PA USA 2 www.nackordkarate.com
Dave Simmons twindragondave@hotmail.com Twin Dragon Karate Eagan MN USA 3 www.mnkenpo.com
Paul Sloate psloate@home.com Nackord Kenpo Karate Bryn Mawr PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Craig Smith kickingboxing@aol.com Craig Smith Karate Institute Virginia Beach VA USA 4 None
Joe Smith dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Randall L Smith info@sidekickkarate.com Side Kick Karate China Grove NC USA 5 www.sidekickkarate.com
Richard K Smith info@sidekickkarate.com Side Kick Karate China Grove NC USA 5 www.sidekickkarate.com
Steve Smith thecybersmith@aol.com Joe Lewis Fighting Systems Westlake Village CA USA 6 None
Thomas Smith patr@charter.net United Arts L.L.C. Martial Arts Academy & PeAlexander City AL USA 2 None
Jason Sorrbell no-email-address American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 1 www.Sportsplex.center.com
Justin Sorzano no-email-address HaganaH-USA/Florida Israeli Combat Self-DeDavie FL USA 1 www.fight2survive.com
Rick Spadaro dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Christopher Stevens cstevens@telplus.net Stevens Self-defense Lincoln ME USA 2 None
Scott Surgenor sweetfeet@hotmail.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 1 www.kickboxfitness.com
Jearl Sutherland Jearl@naxs.com Academy of Martial Arts Wytheville VA USA 5 None
Steve Snyder ssnyder@snyderstaekwondo.com Taekwondo America High Point NC USA 1 www.snyderstaekwondo.com
Scott Syrek remedy5@earthlink.net Nackord Kenpo Karate Collegeville PA USA 4 www.nackordkarate.com
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Spencer Tart no-email-address American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 3 None
Stephen Tharrett steve.tharrett@clubcorp.com ClubCorp Highland Village TX USA 2 None
Eddie Thomas Guiatla@aol.com American Freestyle Salem VA USA 6 www.3-2.com/afk
Carlos Thompson no-email-address None Chattanooga TN USA 1 None
Jeff Thompson JATHOMPS@GAPAC.com Atlanta Kick Atlanta GA USA 1 www.atlantakick.com
Kevin Todoroff PK DOGS 2@aol.com The Sports Club Martial Arts Center West Bloomfield    MI USA 1 None
Timothy Toeniskoetter toenisk@kenpousa.com The Martial Arts Center St. Louis MO USA 5 www.kenpousa.com
Dennis Tosten tntdns@aol.com AmeriKick - American Karate Studio Willow Grove PA USA 7 www.amerikick.com
Frank Troiano rtroiano@dca.net Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Jeff Troshane njavk@aol.com NJ American Vadha Kempo Karate English Town NJ USA 4 www.NJVADHAKEMPO.com
Tom Updegrove tom@martialposture.com Martial Posture Philadelphia PA USA 6 www.martialposture.com
Kevin Jr Walker kevinw@tampabay.rr.com Jim Graden's Cardio Karate Center Seminole FL USA 5 www.projectaction.com
Michael Wang dennis@nackordkarate.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Don Welch no-email-address None None TX USA 1 None
Dan Werner wernerdannyboy@aol.com Nackord Kenpo Karate King of Prussia PA USA 1 www.nackordkarate.com
Barry L Whisenant no-email-address American Martial Arts System Kernersville NC USA 1 None
Jack Whitley JWBOARDRIDER@aol.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 2 http:/skybusiness.com/ajcheckcollection/
Eddie Wilcoxen bbca@sbcglobal.com/wilcoxens@blackbWilcoxen's Academy of the Martial Arts Altus OK USA 6 www.blackbeltclub.com
Dick Willett no-email-address American (Tracy) Kenpo Karate Las Vegas NV USA 1 None
Thomas Wind ThomPWind@aol.com Mile High Karate Golden CO USA 4 www.geocities.com/thompwind/index.html
Jen Wu no-email-address Academy of Martial Arts Wytheville VA USA 1 None
Russell Wright patr@charter.net United Arts L.L.C. Martial Arts Academy & PeAlexander City AL USA 4 None
Trey S Wyatt ourfree4all@aol.com Champion Karate & Kickboxing Wilmington NC USA 3 www.wyattfitness.com
Donna Yarborough xenia33@aol.com American Martial Arts System Colfax NC USA 2 None


